
APLA
V  V

A u s t r a l i a n  

P l a i n t i f f  L a w y e r s  

A s s o c i a t i o n  L t d

A .  B .  N  . 9 6  0 8 6  8 8 0  4 9 9

National Council
National President Peter Cashman 
National Vice-President Rob Davis 
National Secretary  Richard Faulks 

National T reasurer Ron Pearce 
Roger Baker • Angela Bentley • Ian Brown • Ruth Carter 

Geoff Coates ‘ Tom Goudkamp • Rob Davis ‘ Audrey Jamieson 
John Little • John Neill • Steve Roche 

Tanya Segelov • Sukhwant Singh • Brendan Sydes

Executive Officer Jane Staley jstaley@apla.com

Public Affairs Manager Lauren Finestone lfinestone@apla.com 
M ember Services Officer Adam Flynn info@apla.com 

National Adm inistration Officer Maggie Galley mgalley@apla.com 
N S W  Branch Co-ordinator Kathy Thompson kthompson@apla.com 
N S W  Cam paign Officer Hannah Middleton hmiddleton@apla.com

PLAINTIFF
Managing Ed itor Geoff Coates 

gcoates@rct-law.com.au Phone: 03 5331 7898 
Editor Joanne Choe jchoe@apla.com Phone: 02 9698 1700 

Cover photo by Bill Madden

Australian Plaintiff Lawyers Association Ltd

Level I, 128-134 Chalmers Street, Surry Hills NSW 2010 
DX 22515 Surry Hills 

Phone: 02 9698 1700 Fax: 02 9698 1744 
Email: info@apla.com 

Website: http://www.apla.com

PLAINTIFF is published bi-monthly by the Australian Plaintiff Lawyers 
Association, A P L A . Contributors and advertisers are required to take note of 

the deadlines for copy and artwork for future editions.
Copy should be received electronically (via email or on disk) and by hard copy. 

Send your contributions to  the above address.
Enquiries about membership, accessing or contributing to the 

A P A  Expert Database and requests for general information should be 
directed to the above address.

Disclaimer: Opinions expressed in Plaintiff do not necessarily reflect the official opinion of 
APLA. APLA accepts no responsibility for the accuracy of any of the opinions or 

information contained in Plaintiff and readers should rely on their own enquiries in making 
decisions touching their own interest.

“ C o m e  f ly  w i t h  m e ,  

le t 's  f ly , 

le t 's  f ly  a w a y ”

Come fly with me, lets fly, let’s fly away-
as Sinatra used to sing.

But what happens when things go wrong? Air 
travel is much more common today, allowing greater 
mobility and causing greater problems. Difficulties with 
jurisdiction, insurance and determining the appropriate 

regulations to apply are some of the many challenges 
facing the plaintiff lawyer in aviation cases. We look at 
some of these issues in this edition.

An invitation is extended to all members to con­
tribute case notes to Plaintiff. When you are standing 
around the court corridors waiting for your case to get 
on you commonly trade stories of cases of interest with 

your fellow colleagues who are also cooling their heels. 
P laintiff performs the same role so take the extra time to 
get something down on paper and then many more can 

benefit from your knowledge.

Elections are also upon us. Find out who your can­
didates are. Let them know what you think they should 
be doing for you and APLA. US
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